

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7364/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in CMWP No. 8760/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S SOM DATT BUILDERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7859 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Kr. Garg, Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

Mr. S.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Srma, Adv.

Mr. Dhruvad Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mnehra, Adv.

Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)NO.7364/2006: Three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder.

SLP(C)NO.7859/2006: Three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

ora)