

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12127/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 28/02/2006 in CMWP No.44593/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. AJAY PRAKASH ASSOCIATES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12722 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.  
for Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Kr. Pandey, Adv.  
for Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ajit Kumar Pandey, Advocate appearing on behalf of  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate-on-Record states that they will  
comply with the earlier order within three weeks. They are  
permitted to do so before 5th April, 2007.

Petitioners are permitted to file Rejoinder Affidavit.

List the matters on 25th April, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar