

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12127/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2006 in CMWP No.44593/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. AJAY PRAKASH ASSOCIATES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12722 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
for Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioners have failed to serve Respondent No.3, even after sufficient
time has been granted till date.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution
against the unserved Respondent No.3.

After passing such order, time is sought for doing the needful.

Process fee be paid before 20th September, 2007.

List the matters on 20th September, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar