

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2088 OF 2007

M/S SOM DATT BUILDERS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of court's order dt. 29.6.2006 and office report)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K.Garg, Adv.for
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.B. Joshi ,Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. R.S.Jena, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.for
Mr. V.K. Verma ,Adv

Dr. R.G.Padia, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Srivastava, Adv.for
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Out of the payment to be made to the appellant, the amount towards royalty i.e. Rs.37,31,490/- and Rs.69,24,088/- be deducted and kept by the National Highways Authority of India in a Fixed Deposit Receipt in a nationalised bank initially for a period of three years which shall be subject to the outcome of the appeal . If by that time the appeal is not decided, the FDR be renewed further by seeking

IA 4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2088 OF 2007

-2-

directions of this Court.

In view of the aforesaid order, the directions issued by the District Magistrate asking the applicant-National Highways Authority of India to deposit the aforesaid amount shall remain stayed.

I.A. is ordered accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master