

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 5/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2088 OF 2007

M/S SOM DATT BUILDERS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 25/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv K.Garg, Adv.for

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. R.G.Padia, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.for

Mr. V.K.Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on IA No.5 returnable within three weeks to respondent No.6
i.e. National Highways Authority of India through Mr. V.B.Joshi, Adv. who
appeared for it on the previous date of hearing.

NHAI and State of UP should also file their response to IA No.5 (for
directions) within the aforesaid time of three weeks. List thereafter.

Office is directed to show the name of Mr. V.B.Joshi, Adv. in the cause list
on the next date of hearing.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master