

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6 8 0 8 - 6 8 0 9 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 1 9 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 in W P Nos. 5 3 8 2 / 0 0 5 & 1 1 6 4 / 2 0 0 8 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICA T U R E AT AL LA H A B A D , L U C K N O W B E N C H)

M/S VI L L A I T I R A M MIT T A L

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 1 4 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SATH A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Adv.
Ms. Sursh Ku m a r i, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon mention, the matter is taken on board.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.2 0 8 8 of 2 0 0 7 .

As an interim measure, let the differential amount be deposited with the National Highways Authority of India, to be dealt with in the manner directed by order dated 1 3. 1 2 . 2 0 0 7 in

I.A. No.4 in the aforesaid civil appeal.

(Neena Verm a) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master