

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13570/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2008 in CMWP No.10808/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S.SANJAY CONSTRUCTION,VARANASI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2088 of 2007.

Respondents shall not take any coercive process during the pendency
of the appeal.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master