

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA No.5 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2088 OF 2007

M/S SOM DATT BUILDERS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For directions)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Respondent No. 6 Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.

State of U.P. Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Indra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Vide order dated 25.2.2008, this Court had directed
respondent Nos. 5 & 6 to file reply on I.A. No. 5. Mr. V.B. Joshi,
2

learned counsel appearing for the respondent No. 6 submits that
reply has already been filed on 23.7.2008 and the copy of the same
has also been served upon the learned counsel for the State of U.P.
and appellant. There is an endorsement to this effect on the file.

Reply has not been filed by the State of U.P. till date. The
same be filed within a week.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a week's time

thereafter.

List this matter after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master