

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).2088 OF 2007

M/S SOM DATT BUILDERS LTD. Appellant (s)  
VERSUS  
UNION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)  
WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 6808-6809 of 2008; SLP(C) NO. 12127 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 12722 of 2006  
Civil Appeal NO. 4314 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
Civil Appeal NO. 2087 of 2007

Date: 19/08/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) in CA No.2088/07	Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Rajiv K.Garg, Adv. Mr. Ashish Garg, Adv. Mr. A.D.N. Rao, Adv. Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, Adv.
In CA No.2087/07, SLP(C)12127/06 & SLP(C)12722/06	Mr. S.P. Singh Sr. Adv. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv. Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.
In CA No.4314/08	Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv. Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv. Ms. Udita Singh, Adv. Mr. Ron Bastian, Adv. Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.
For Respondent(s) for U.O.I. in CA 2088/07 & for R.Nos.6 & 7 in SLP(C)12127/06	Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv. Ms. Rekha Pandey & Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv. Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv. Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.
In SLP(C) 12127/06 For RR Nos.4 & 5	Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv. Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv. Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
R.No.1 & 5 in CA 2087/07 & R-1 in	Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

C.A.No.2088/07  
Contd...2/-

C.A. NOS.2088/07 ETC. CONTD.

::2::

For State of U.P. R.Nos.2-4 in CA 2087/07, R.Nos.2-5 in CA 2088/07, R.Nos.1-4 in SLP(C) 6808-6809/08, R. Nos.1-3 in SLP(C) 12127/06 & R.No.1	Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shail Kr. Dwivedi, A.A.G., U.P. M/s. S.A. Abdi & Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv. M/s. Vandana Mishra & Alka Sinha, Adv.
---	--

in SLP(C)12722/06

In CA No.2088/07            M/s. Praveen Jain & Mukesh Kumar, Advs.  
For R.No.6                    For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions be filed within two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)            (A.D.Sharma)                    (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master            Court Master                    Court Master